

CAMPUS: Village Kotni, Near Mantralaya, Naya Raiur – 492101 Chhattisgarh CITY OFFICE: SLT Water Front, First Floor, 301 – 303, Opposite Telibandha Talab, Raipur – 492001 CG www.kalingauniversity.org | E Mail: kalingauniversity1@gmail.com Mobile: 9303097002 – 10

Fee Structure Session 2016 –17 (For Indian Nationals Only)

	FACULTY OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES													
		Ten	nure			Tuition Fee (Per	Exam Fee	Enrollment Fee	Prospectus	Re-	Total			
SL	Name of Course	Sem	Year	Mode	Eligibility	Sem/Year)	(Per Sem/ Year)	(One Time)	Fee	Reg. Fee	Fee			
1	BBA	6	3	Sem	10+2	15000	1200	1000	500	800	102700			
2	BBA (Lateral Entry to 3 rd Sem)	4	2	Sem	10+2 Pass and 1 year diploma in Business Administration	15000	1200	1000	500	800	68700			
3	MBA with Dual Specialization	4	2	Sem	Graduation	30000	1500	1000	500	800	129900			

NOTE:

1. Specialization of MBA

Marketing, Retail, Human Resource, Finance, Insurance & Banking, Rural Management, Production & Operations Management, Information Technology, Fashion Designing, International Business, Disaster Management, Project Management, Total Quality Management, Hotel Management, Hospitality & Tourism Management, Hospital Management, Journalism & Electronics Media.

- 2. 50% fee waiver for Girls on Tuition Fee.
- 3. Dual Specialization Candidate may chose any two from the list of Specializations.
- 4. Dual Specialization Candidate has to pay additional fee of Rs.1500/- both in 3rd & 4th Semester.
- 5. Lateral Entry to MBA 3rd Semester on the basis of PGDBM from an AICTE approved Institution or a recognized University.
- 6. Lateral Entry Fees. Rs. 2000/-.
- 7. Book Bank charges one time is Rs. 5000/- (Refundable Rs.1500 after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from Library.
- 9. Caution Deposit Rs. 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
- 10. Extra Curricular fund Rs. 5000/- to be paid per year.
- 11. Placement Assistance fund Rs. 5000/- applicable for BBA & MBA Candidates. To be paid during 5th Sem & 3rd Sem respectively.
- 12. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/- per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable.
- 13. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later .
- 14. Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.
- 15. Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

SL	Name of Course	Ten	ure	Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee	Exam Fee (Per Sem/	Enrollment Fee	Prospectus	Re-Reg.	Total Fee
5L	Name of Course	Sem	Year	Wode	Englointy	(Per Sem/Year)	Year)	(One Time)	Fee	Fees	
1	M. Tech.	4	2	Sem	B. Tech. /B.E in Relevant Subject	27500	2000	1000	500	800	121900
2	B. Tech.	8	4	Sem	Passed 10+2 examination with Physics and Mathematics as compulsory subjects along with one of the Chemistry/ Bio. tech./Biology/ Tech. Vocational Subject. Obtained at least 45% marks	25000	1500	1000	500	800	219100
3	B. Tech. (Lateral Entry)*	6	3	Sem	in the subjects taken together. 10 th with 3 year Diploma in any branch of Engineering from State/Central Govt. recognized Technical Board / Institution/ University OR B. Sc. PCM / B.Sc. Math.	25000	1500	1000	500	800	166500
4	Diploma in Engineering	6	3	Sem	10 + 2	13000	1200	1000	500	800	90700
5	Diploma in Engineering (Lateral Entry)*	4	2	Sem	10+2 PCM/ITI (2 years) / 2 years Vocational Course in Relevant Trade/ 3 year Apprenticeship.	13000	1200	1000	500	800	60700

NOTE:

1. Specializations

M.Tech Specializations:- Computer Science, Mechanical, Civil, Electronics & Telecommunication, Electrical

M.Tech Sub Specializations: - (Computer Science-Multimedia, OOPS) (Mechanical- Production, Thermal) (Civil- Highway & Transportation, Structural Engg) (Electronics & Telecommunication- Communication, VLSI Design, Embedded system) (Electrical – Power system & control)

B.Tech :- Computer Science, Mechanical, Civil, Agriculture

Diploma :- Civil, Mechanical)

- 2. 50% fee waiver for Girls on Tuition Fee
- 3. For M. Tech. Student Caution Money Rs. 2500/- (Refundable 100% after the completion of course) & Extra Curricular fund Rs. 2500/- Per year
- 4 Lateral Entry Rs. 2000/- for B. Tech. & Diploma
- 5 Book Bank charges one time is Rs.5000/- (Refundable Rs.1500 after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from Library
- 6. Caution Deposit Rs. 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
- 7. Extra Curricular fund Rs.5000/- to be paid per year
- 8. Placement Assistance fund Rs. 5000/- applicable for B.Tech Candidates. To be paid during 7th Semester.
- 9. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/- per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable.
- 10. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
- 11. Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.
- 12. Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.

				FACU		IATION TECI	HNOLOGY				
SL	Name of Course	Ten	ure	Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee (Per	Exam Fee	Enrollment Fee	Prospectus	Re-Reg.	Total
		Sem	Year		3 7	Sem/Year)	(Per Sem/ Year)	(One Time)	Fee	Fees	Fee
1	Diploma in Computer Application (DCA)		1	Year	10+2 or equivalent	7000	1000	1000	-	-	9000
2	Bachelor of Science (B. Sc. Computer Science)	6	3	Sem	10+2	8500	1200	1000	500	800	63700
3	Bachelor of Science (B. Sc. Computer Science) Lateral Entry to 3 ^{ra} Semester	4	2	Sem	10 + 2 + 1 year Computer Application / 10+3 year Polytechnic Diploma + 6 month computer Application.	8500	1200	1000	500	800	42700
4	PGDCA		1	Year	Graduation	8000	1000	1000	-	-	10000
5	Master in Computer Application (MCA)	6		Sem	Graduation	10000	1500	1000	500	800	74500
6	Master in Computer Application (MCA) Lateral Entry to 3 rd Semester	4	2		Recognized Degree of years duration10000ir B. Sc (IT/Computer Science)	Bachelor's minimum 3 BCA,1500		1000	500	800	51900

7	Master in Computer Application (MCA) Lateral Entry to 5 th Semester	2	1	Sem	M. Sc - IT/M. Sc CS or 2 Yrs ADIT from any recognized University	10000	1500	1000	500	800	27300
8	Master of Science (M. Sc. – Computer Science)	4	2	Sem	Graduation	10000	1500	1000	500	800	49900
9	Master of Science (M. Sc. – Computer Science) Lateral Entry to 3 rd Semester	2	1	Sem	Graduation with Computer Hons. / BCA/B. Sc. CS / IT/ PGDCA /PGDIT / DOEACC 'A' level / B.Tech in (C.S / IT) + 1 year PG Diploma in Computer/ PGDIT/DOEACC 'A' level	10000	1500	1000	500	800	27300

- 50% fee waiver for Girls on Tuition Fee 1.
- 2. Caution Deposit Rs. 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course) (Except DCA, PGDCA Course)
- Extra Curricular fund Rs. 5000/- to be paid per year, (Except DCA, PGDCA Course) 3.
- 4.
- 5.
- Eligibility for Lateral entry MCA (3rd Sem): BCA/B. Sc. CS/B.Sc. IT /B. Tech IT/CS from Recognized University. Eligibility for Lateral entry MCA (5th Sem): M. Sc. IT/ M. Sc. CS from Recognized University Eligibility for Lateral entry M. Sc. CS (3rd Sem): BCA/B. Sc. CS / IT/PGDCA /PGDIT, PGDCS from Recognized University. 6.
- 7. Lateral Entry Fee Rs. 2000/-
- 8. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/- per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable.
- 9. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
- 10. Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.
- 11. Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.

	FACULTY OF EDUCATION													
SL	Name of Course	Ten	ure	Mada	Elizibility	Tuition Fee	Exam Fee	Enrollment Fee	Prospectus	Re-Reg.	Total			
SL	Name of Course	Sem	Year	Mode	Eligibility	(Per Sem/Year)	(Per Sem/ Year)	(One Time)	Fee	Fees	Fee			
1	MA Education		2	Year	Graduation	10000	1200	1000	500	800	24700			

1. 50% fee waiver for Girls on Tuition Fee

2. Caution Deposit Rs. 2000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)

3. Lateral Entry Fee Rs. 2000/-

- 4. Extra Curricular fund Rs. 5000/- to be paid per year
- 5. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/- per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable.
- 6. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.

7. Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.

8. . Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.

FACULTY OF COMMERCE													
SL	Name of Course	Tenu Sem	Year	Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee (Per	Exam Fee	Enrollment Fee	Prospectus	Re-Reg.	Total		
ÖL	Nume of oourse	Sem	rear	mode	Lingionity	Sem/Year)	(Per Sem/ Year)	(One Time)	Fee	Fees	Fee		
1	Bachelor of Commerce*		3	Year	10+2	10000	1200	1000	500	800	36700		
NOTE:													
*Speciali	Specialization:- Banking												
 *Specialization:- Banking 1. 50% fee waiver for Girls on Tuition Fee 2. Book Bank charges one time is Rs. 5000/- (Refundable Rs. 1500 after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from Library. 3. Caution Deposit Rs. 2000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course) 4. Extra Curricular fund Rs. 1500/- to be paid per year 5. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/- per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable. 													
6.	Transport charges for stations other than al	bove said	will dep	end upo	n distance from the ca	ampus and will b	e intimated later.						
7. Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.													

8. Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.

	FACULTY OF FASHION & INTERIOR DESIGN													
SL	Name of Course	Tenu	ire	Mode	Elizibility	Tuition Fee	Exam Fee	Enrollment	Prospectus	Re-	Total			
SL	Name of Course	Sem	Year	wode	Eligibility	(Per Sem/Year)	(Per Sem/ Year)	Fee (One Time)	Fee	Reg. Fees	Fee			
1	B.Sc in Fashion Design	6	3	Sem	10+2	22500	1200	1000	500	800	147700			
2	B.Sc in Interior Design	6	3	Sem	10+2	22500	1200	1000	500	800	147700			
3	Diploma in Fashion Design	4	2	Sem	10+2	22500	1200	1000	500	800	98700			
4	Diploma in Interior Design	4	2	Sem	10+2	22500	1200	1000	500	800	98700			

1. Book Bank charges one time is Rs. 5000/- (Refundable Rs. 1500/- after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 Books from Library.

2. Caution Deposit Rs. 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)

3. Extra Curricular fund Rs. 5000/- to be paid per year

4. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/- per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable.

5. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.

6. Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.

7. Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.

	FACULTY OF SCIENCE													
		Tenure	•			Tuition Fee	Exam Fee	Enrollment Fee	Prospectus	Re-Reg.	Total			
SL	Name of Course	Sem	Year	Mode	Eligibility	(Per Sem/Year)	(Per Sem/ Year)	(One Time)	Fee	Fees	Fee			
1	Bachelor of Science- Bio-Technology		3	Year	10+2 with respective subjects	12000	1200	1000	500	800	42700			
2	B.Sc. Agriculture Science	8	4	Sem	10+2 PCB/PCM	27500	1200	1000	500	800	236700			
3	Master of Science (M. Sc.)		2	Year	B. Sc.	15000	1500	1000	500	800	35300			
3	Master of Science (M. Sc.)		2	Year	B. Sc.	15000	1500	1000	500		800			

1. Streams Available for M. Sc.

Chemistry, Physics, Maths, zoology, Bio-Technology

- 2. 50% fee waiver for Girls on Tuition Fee
- 3. Book Bank charges one time is Rs. 5000/- (Refundable Rs.1500 after the completion of course), it is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from Library.
- 4. Caution Deposit Rs. 2000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
- 5. Extra Curricular fund Rs.1500/- to be paid per year
- 6. For B. Sc. Agriculture Science Student Caution Money Rs. 5000/- (Refundable 100% after the completion of course) & Extra Curricular fund Rs. 5000/- Per year
- 7. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/- per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable.
- 8. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
- 9 Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.
- 10. Non science students may be admitted to B. Sc. but required to attend and pass bridge course before appearing for the first year examination. Cost of Bridge Course is Rs. 2000/-
- 11. Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.
- 12. Laboratory Charges for M. Sc. students will be Rs. 3000/- Per Year.

	FACULTY OF LIBRARY & INFORMATION SCIENCE												
SL	Name of Course	Т	enure	Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee	Exam Fee	Enrollment Fee	Prospectus	Re-Reg. Fees	Total		
SL		Sem	Year	wode	Eligibility	(Per Sem/Year)	(Per Sem/ Year)	(One Time)	Fee		Fee		
1 1	Bachelor of Library & Information Science (B.Lib)		1	Year	Graduation	8500	1200	1000	500	-	11200		

1. 50% fee waiver for Girls on Tuition Fee

2. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/- per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable.

3. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.

4. Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.

5. Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.

	FACULTY OF ARTS													
SL	Name of Course	Ten	ure	Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee	Exam Fee	Enrollment Fee	Prospectus	Re-Reg.	Total			
02		Sem	Year	Mode	Ligionity	(Per Sem/Year)	(Per Sem/ Year)	(One Time)	Fee	Fees	Fee			
1	BA General		3	Year	10+2	4000	1200	1000	500	800	18700			
2	MA		2	Year	Graduation	7000	1200	1000	500	800	18700			

1. Streams available for MA

English, Psychology

- 2. 50% fee waiver for Girls on Tuition Fee
- 3. Caution Deposit Rs. 2000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)
- 4. Extra Curricular fund Rs. 1500/- to be paid per year
- 5. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/- per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable.
- 7 Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.
- 8. Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.
- 9. B. Sc. (PCM/PCB/Hons.) students applying for Master's in Geography will be awarded with M. Sc. (Geography) degree on successful completion.
- 10. Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.

					FACULTY C	OF LAW					
SL	Name of Course	Tenu Sem		Mode	Eligibility		Exam Fee (Per Sem/ Year)	Enrollment Fee (One Time)	Prospectus Fee	Re- Reg. Fees	Total Fee
1	LL. B.		3	Year	Graduation / PG with 45% Aggregate marks	25000	1500	1200	500	800	82800
2			2	Year	LL. B. with 45% Aggregate marks	17000	1500	1200	500	800	39500
SL	Name of Course	Tenu Sem	-	Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee (Per Sem)	Exam Fee (Per Sem)	Enrollment Fee (One Time)	Prospectus Fee	Re- Reg. Fees	Total Fee
3	BA LL. B. (Integrated)	10	5		10+2 with 45% Aggregate marks	15000	1200	1200	500	800	170900
					10+2 with 45%						

1. 50% fee waiver for Girls on Tuition Fee .

BBA LL. B. (Integrated)

2. Book bank charges one time is Rs. 5000/- (Refundable Rs.1500/- after the completion of course). It is optional for students. In addition to it a student is also entitled to be issued 2 books from Library.

15000

2000

1200

500

800

178900

3. Caution Deposit `For LLB,LLM Rs. 2000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)

4. Caution Deposit `For BA LLB,BBA LLB Rs. 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)

10

5. Extra Curricular fund for LLB ,LLM Rs. 1500/- to be paid per year

6. Extra Curricular fund for BA LLB, BBA LLB Rs.5000/- to be paid per year.

7. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/- per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable.

8. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.

5

Sem

Aggregate marks

9. Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.

10. Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.

	INDUSTRY INTEGRATED PROGRAMS													
SL	Name of Course	Ter	ure	Mode	Elizibility				Tuiti	on Fee				Total
3L	Name of Course	Sem	Year	wode	Eligibility	Sem I	Sem II	Sem III	Sem IV	Sem V	Sem VI	Sem VII	Sem VIII	Fee*
1	MBA (Industry Integrated)	4	2	Sem	Graduation	80000	70000	40000	40000	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	237900
2	BBA (Industry Integrated)	6	3	Sem	10+2 or Equivalent	80000	50000	25000	25000	25000	25000	N/A	N/A	221500
3	BCA (Industry Integrated)	6	3	Sem	10+2 or Equivalent	50000	40000	15000	15000	15000	15000	N/A	N/A	160900

1. Total Fees includes Exam fee Rs.1200 Per Semester, Enrollment fee Rs.1000, Prospectus fee Rs.500 and Re-Registration fee Rs.800.

2. 50% fee waiver for Girls on Tuition Fee

3. Lateral Entry to MBA on the basis of PGDBM from an AICTE approved Institution or a recognized University

4. Caution Deposit Rs. 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)

5. Extra Curricular fund Rs. 5000/- to be paid per year

construction of the part per year of the p

9. Lateral Entry Fee Rs. 2000/-

10. Transport Charges From Durg, Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable.

11. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.

12. Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.

13. Laptop cost is Rs 30,000. If student does not want the laptop 30,000 will be reduced from his Sem I fee.

14. Fee waiver of 50% in Tuition Fee for Girls is NOT applicable on Laptop Cost.

15. Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.

FACULTY OF PHARMACY											
SL	Name of Course	Tenure		Mode	Eligibility	Tuition Fee	Exam Fee	Enrollment Fee	Prospectus	Re-Reg.	Total
		Sem	Year	woue	Englointy	(Per Sem/Year)	(Per Sem/ Year)	(One Time)	Fee	Fees	Fee
1.	B. Pharmacy	8	4		Passed 10+2 examination with Physics and Chemistry as compulsory subjects along with one of the Mathematics/ Bio. tech./ Biology. Obtained at least 45% marks in the subjects taken together.	25000	1500	1000	500	800	219100

NOTE:- Scholarship scheme is not applicable for B . Pharmacy .

1. Caution Deposit Rs. 5000/- (Refundable 100 % after the completion of course)

2. Extra Curricular fund Rs. 5000/- to be paid per year

3. Transport Charges From Durg , Bhilai, Mahasamund, Siltara, Mandhar & Tilda to Campus Rs. 13000/- per year, from Simga it is Rs.14000/- per year, from Arang, Rajim, Urla, Veergaon & Patan is Rs. 11000/-per year and within Raipur city is Rs.9000/- per year. Transport charges are payable on Annual basis and is not refundable.

4. Transport charges for stations other than above said will depend upon distance from the campus and will be intimated later.

5. Uniform fund Rs. 3250/- as per actual from vendor.

6.. Hostel Fees (Inclusive of food) is Rs. 51000/- per year.